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AUGUST 

Aug 16 Wed All Staff Workshops Begin S M T W TH F S

Aug 22 Tues Admissions & Lice Check on South Campus 1 2 3 4 5

Aug 24 Thur Elementary Classes Begin 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

         ECC & Middle School Orientation 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Aug 25 Fri ECC & Middle School Classes Begin 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Aug 27 Sun PTO Back to School Carnival 27 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER

Sept 3 Sun Sunday Classes Begin [9:15 am-12:15 pm for 5th Boys and BMS] S M T W TH F S

Sept 4 Mon Labor Day - Kodesh Classes [ELEM & MS only ] 9:15 am -12:15 pm 1 2

Sept 6 Wed MIDDLE SCHOOL "Meet the Teacher" Evening 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Sept 7 Thur Mishmar Begins [Ends 4:50 pm SHARP for 4-5B, ends 5:15 pm for BMS] 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Sept 11 Mon ELEMENTARY "Meet the Teacher" Evening 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Sept 20-22 Wed-Fri Erev / Rosh Hashana - No School 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Sept 27 Wed ECC  "Meet the Teacher" Evening 

Sept 29 Fri Erev Yom Kippur - No School

OCTOBER

Oct 4-15 Wed-Sun Sukkos Vacation - No School S M T W TH F S

Oct 16 Mon School Resumes; Lice Check 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

All students require Lousecalls to check before returning 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Oct 27 Fri No School - Staff Professional Development Day 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

NOVEMBER

Nov 4 Sat PTO Ladies Night Out S M T W TH F S

Nov 6 Mon TABR Golf Tournament 1 2 3 4

Nov 7 Tues ELEMENTARY Parent Teacher Conferences - Evening I 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Nov 8 Wed MIDDLE SCHOOL Noon Dismissal; Conferences Day & Evening I 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Nov 13 Mon Picture Day 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Nov 14 Tues MIDDLE SCHOOL Parent Teacher Conferences - Evening II 26 27 28 29 30

Nov 15 Wed ELEMENTARY Noon Dismissal; Conferences Day & Evening II

Nov 21 Tues ECC Parent Teacher Conferences - Day & Evening

Nov 23-26 Thurs-Sun Thanksgiving Break - No School

DECEMBER

Dec 5 Tues PTO Chanukah Evening Boutique S M T W TH F S

Dec 12-13 Tues-Wed ECC Chanukah Workshops 1 2

Dec 14 Thurs Staff Professional Development Day (No Classes) 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Dec 14-18 Thurs-Mon Chanukah Vacation (No Classes) 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Dec 19 Tues Tentative TABR Community Chanukah Concert Date 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Dec 20 Wed Tentative One Hour Late Start; Early Dropoff Upon Request 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Dec 28 Thurs Asara B'Teves; MIDDLE SCHOOL Noon Dismissal 31
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Daily Arrival: ELEM 8:00*-8:15 am • GMS 8:00*-8:10 am  • ECC/BMS 8:00*-8:20 am  
*earliest dropoff is 7:45 for staff carpools only; Please make ECC your last stop due to added unload time 

Daily Dismissal: ECC 3:30-3:45 pm • GMS: 3:40-3:50 pm • ELEM 3:45-4:00 pm • BMS 4:30-4:40 pm 
Friday Dismissal: BMS/ECC 2:00-2:15 pm  • GMS: 2:05-2:15 pm • ELEM 2:15-2:30 pm 

 ד"בס

           



JANUARY

Jan 1 Mon Legal Holiday -Kodesh Classes [ELEM & MS only ] 9:15 am -12:15 pm S M T W TH F S

Jan 7 Sun PTO Mother Daughter Event 1 2 3 4 5 6

Jan 14 Sun TABR Family Fun Day & Open House 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Jan 15-19 Mon-Fri MIDDLE SCHOOL Midterms; BMS Dismissal 3:30 M-TH 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Jan 21-28 Sun-Sun Mid-Winter Vacation – No School 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Jan 29 Mon School Resumes; Lice Check 28 29 30 31

FEBRUARY

Feb 6 Tues ELEMENTARY Parent Teacher Conferences - Evening I S M T W TH F S

Feb 7 Wed MIDDLE SCHOOL Noon Dismissal; Conferences Day & Evening I 1 2 3

Feb 11 Sun First Grade Chumash Presentation 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Feb 12 Mon ELEMENTARY Noon Dismissal; Conferences Day & Evening II 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Feb 14 Wed MIDDLE SCHOOL Parent Teacher Conferences - Evening II 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Feb 19 Mon Staff Professional Development Day (No Classes) - President's Day 25 26 27 28

Feb 28 Wed Taanis Esther; MS Noon Dismissal, ELEM 2:15 Dismissal

Mar 1 Thu Purim – No School S M T W TH F S

Mar 2 Fri Shushan Purim - One Hour Late Start; Early Dropoff Upon Request 1 2 3

Mar 11 Sun PTO Father Son Event 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mar 26-27 Mon-Tues ECC Father and Child Matzah Baking 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Mar 27 Tues GMS Pesach Vacation Begins (No Classes for GMS) 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Mar 28-Apr 8 Wed-Sun Pesach Vacation - No School 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Mar 28-Apr 8 Wed-Sun Pesach Vacation - No School S M T W TH F S

Apr 9 Mon School Resumes; Lice Check 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

All students require Lousecalls to check before returning 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Apr 17 Tues ECC Parent Teacher Conferences - Day & Evening 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30

May 11-17 Fri-Thur ELEMENTARY Standardized Testing Week S M T W TH F S

May 18 Fri Erev Shavuos - No School 1 2 3 4 5

May 20-21 Sun-Mon Shavuos – No School 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

May 22 Tues School Resumes; One Hour Late Start; Early Dropoff Upon Request 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

May 28 Mon Memorial Day - Kodesh Classes [ELEM & MS only ] 9:15 am -12:15 pm 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

May 29 Tues 8th Grade Finals Begin; ELEMENTARY Lehavin Testing Begins 27 28 29 30 31

Jun 4 Mon 8th Grade Boys Graduation S M T W TH F S

Jun 5-11 Tues-Mon MIDDLE SCHOOL Final Exams; BMS Dismissal 3:30 M-TH 1 2

Jun 6-7 Wed-Thur Pre-K End of Year Celebration 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jun 10 Sun Kindergarten Graduation - AM 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Jun 11 Mon 8th Grade Girls Graduation 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Jun 12 Tues Last Day of School; 1pm Dismissal 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

AUGUST 27 Mon 2018-19 School Year Elementary Classes Begin, ECC/MS Orientation

JANUARY

All students require Lousecalls to check before returning

Elementary - North Campus: 447 NW Spanish River Blvd

Boys Middle School & Early Childhood Center - South Campus: 3881 NW 3rd Ave

Girls Middle School Campus: 2555 NW 2nd Ave

(561) 465-2200  • office@torahacademybr.org
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